ITEM NO.47+47.1+47.2+48+49 COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13654-13656/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2022 in WA No. 628/2022, WA No. 646/2022 & WA No. 653/2022 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

DR. SREEJITH KRISHNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANU JAYAPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 99327/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 99328/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13012/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 103340/2022)

SLP(C) No. 12941-12942/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 102325/2022 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 102326/2022 Diary No.26119/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121544/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.121545/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.121543/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION)

SLP(C) No.15826/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132882/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132884/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM**:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.N. Rajan Babu, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Nancy Shamim, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Nancy Shamim, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Mr. A.N. Rajan Babu, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No.1 in Special Leave Petition (C) No.13012/2022 seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, list the matters on 28-11-2022.

Interim Orders to continue.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)